| (GOLDQQUEST

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND
VERIFICATION SERVICES

9001:2015
CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT
Name_ of the Vasanth Client Name VALOR PAYTECH INDIA PRIVATE
Candidate B LIMITED
Application ID GQ-VPI-7 | Report Status N/A
Date of Birth 8/19/1997 | Application Received 4/15/2025
ﬁijandidate Employee VP1554 I(?Ifatzjlfrfed/Reopened GQ-VPI-7
Report Type N/A Final Report Date N/A
Verification Purpose N/A Overall Report Status wip
I S

NIL NIL NIL NIL
NIL NIL NIL NIL
CURRENT ADDRESS Vijayalakshmi 4/16/2025 completed green
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 4/19/2025 completed green
POLICE VERIFICATION Suresh Pakkirisami P 4/16/2025 completed green
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 4/16/2025 completed green
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Alam Jose- Senior HR 4/17/2025 completed green
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 4/16/2025 completed green

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source; I -All clear
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CURRENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Candidate Name: Vasanth B Vasanth B
Period Of Stay: Not Provided Since 2002

Address: 1A, Mukthamiji Street, Alandur, Chennai - 16 1A, Mukthamiji Street, Alandur, Chennai - 16
Landmark: Not Provided Ration Shop
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Vijayalakshmi (Mother), who confirmed that the candidate is

residing at the provided address since 2002 to till date, hence closing the check as green and

the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Vijayalakshmi
Report Verified Date: 2025-04-16
Verification Status(Color Code): green
Annexure 1 (a)
R,
Full Name of The Candidate \INWL\ -8
Date of Verification 1L lanzG
18, mukthora]i sy . Alomddar «
Address as provided by the candidate che n(\ai’ 2000-5’/7
Does physically verified address match with the above?
es or No) yes
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches)
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written ) witten ]
Name of the Respondent Dowadekshre!
Relationship with the candidate Methe ¥
Number of Years at present residence o023 71 [/ Moww
Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG) owned s
GAS Bill / Ration Card / Voter ID / Telephone Bill /
Detalls of Address proof Verified Water Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License /- |

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address
been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No )

Passport / Bank Passbook / Other Mention Details
NA

Nature of Location Lower / Mldglel Upper Class
Pr in 2KM racs ¢ " Rudion_slap

Nearby Police Station (Mandatory) Alcuacliax

‘Any Comment regarding the verification W‘{‘L\/

Name and signature of representative with date WA”M oAl

Sirmtive of Respordert: Refuted oigrefu?
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Annexure 1 (b)

% 3 ' i GPS Map
Corporation Of Chennai Commercial Complex Tamilnadu Electricity
Board, 31/28, Ramapuram, Alandur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600016,

India

Latitude Longitude
13.003128189593554 N 80.20208819769323 E
Altitude 17 meters
Wednesday, 16.04.2025

Annexure 1 (c)

Corporation Of Chennai Commercial Complex Tamilnadu Electricity
Board, 31/28, Ramapuram, Alandur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600016,
India

Longitude

Latitude
13.003130536526442 N 80.20207646302879 E

Nete : Captured by GPS Map Cam- 2




Annexure 1 (d)

Corporation Of Chennai Commercial Complex Tamilnadu Electricity
Board, 31/28, Ramapuram, Alandur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600016,
India

Latitude Longitude
13.003130536526442 N 80.20207646302879 E

om Altitude 17 me
Gh m

Note : Captured by GPS Map Cam

Annexure 1 (e)

GPS Map

19, Gilani St, Ramapuram, Alandur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600016, India

Latitude Longitude
13.0001229 N 80.2024946 E

Altitude 19 meters
Wednesday, 16.




Annexure 1 (f)

@ GPS Map
Camera

30/27 sanyasi, Hussain Subedar St, Ramapuram, Alandur, Chennai,
Tamil Nadu 600016, India

Annexure 1 (g)

SUIPHIE S5 :
e amQyUQUITEEA UG WD [HISTEEUTT LM gISTLLSSI (D
- GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU

. CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER PROTECTION DEPARTMENT

G (HbuU LML / FAMILY CARD

@Hbud senevcullan d'.l_'ll..ll]': umew &, cigeumiss P
sbeng 1 semeuflsn Quwj - afigulel sl B
N Tobs Ca B : 05/09/1967
waad F A, (PESLE 05,

¥ OS], 24e0hEN],
' ~ upRilweney (o), Qesitenen

3 4




Annexure 1 (h)

-  +9199413 99572

@ ~»

Hi Vasanth B,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.
This is regarding your address
verification on behalf of Valor

Paytech India Private Limited

Whether our field executive has
visited your address physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as 'Yes', if both the
statements are correct 37
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Anna University

Anna University

Name Of The Candidate: Vasanth B Vasanth B

Enroll No: 412314105025/RG 412314105025/RG

Degree: Bachelor of Engineering Bachelor of Engineering

Major: Electrical & Electronics Engineering Electrical & Electronics Engineering
Month And Year Of Passing: November 2020 November 2020

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations- Anna

University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

2025-04-19

Verification Status(Color Code):

green

Annexure 2 (a)

?‘ﬁm ‘iﬁntuu‘m \%9
O>§E" M%M%\ ‘_s(@<

RegNo, 412314105025/RG. l

e Sydicate of the Anna University erey makes Known. that
VASANTH B s Geen aditted (o the DEGREE OF BACHELOR OF
ENGlﬂEEéf i+ FLECTRICAL = AND ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING under the Faculty of Electrical Engineering, having
compltd te preseied programme of study and feving Gee.cerified By the il
appointed cxaminers to Be quadfied 1o eceve e Garte, and fias e placed
SECOND CLASS at the Exanination el in NOVEMBER 2020.

= W‘ Ky

Ty 2022 mmmr qumm
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-VPI-7 GQ-VPI-7

Candidate Name: Vasanth B Vasanth B

Date Of Birth: 1997-08-19 1997-08-19

Father Name: Balakrishnan P Balakrishnan P

Addressl: 1A, Mukthamiji Street, Alandur, Chennai - 16 1A, Mukthamiji Street, Alandur, Chennai - 16

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Suresh Pakkirisami P (Police
Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with
comment on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Suresh Pakkirisami P

Report Verified Date: 2025-04-16

Verification Status(Color Code): green

Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
‘BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

PLICATION ID (6Q-VPI-7
INAME OF THE APPLICANT asanth B
FATHER NAME [Balalarishnan P

DATE oF BIRTH 15 Augus 1997
[ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT w preeer—
ASE OF THE FOL [ Thomas Mow Pobies Srarin
ANE OF TFE STATION OFEICER A
FOTICE CONTACT NOMBER [ RE 75
STATOS Feriied Clomr
DATE e-Aprl 208

|VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION M. Suresh Palddrisami P, Constable

[ EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

|GFiL covmT veRTFIcATION Verfd Cear o Record Foud
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

AGISTRATE COURT VERTFICATION et Cear o Records Fowd

G CoURT VERIFICATION erfd Clear o Records Foud

SCPREME COURT OF INDIA VERTFICATION erfid Clear o Records Fowd

concrusioN:

5 o thedate of s secce a5 pr th online iigtion daabase hece s no Ciil o Ciina] case isteted agiest the Refcence
Nubes st e mn. The et to Fotiintions i of s Adciens ot e

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in mstmze.
LAWYERS'S COMMENT.

A5 on the date of this seazch ad 15 per the online Lifgation database there is no Civil o Ceminal case instifuted against the Refereace
Nimber caised before us. The information is subject to Jusisdictional limits of the Address of the.
Candidate provided. Heave, this information is subjective i aatuse.

DISCLAIMER:
Psopes due diigence has been condusted in setsieval of the infocmation as pes the public secords vailable, The information is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the nadecsigaed s not Lable for aay act of ecror, omission, deletion o non prblicstion of zecords of the
concerned const. This information may not be trested 25 2 Cestificate

Vo Ty

Adefpel

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-VPI-7 GQ-VPI-7

Candidate Name: Vasanth B Vasanth B

Date Of Birth: 1997-08-19 1997-08-19

Father Name: Balakrishnan P Balakrishnan P

Addressl: 1A, Mukthamiji Street, Alandur, Chennai - 16 1A, Mukthamiji Street, Alandur, Chennai - 16

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate with
comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 2025-04-16

Verification Status(Color Code): green

Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY.

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

[aPPLICATION ID [P
INAME OF THE APPLICANT [Vasanth B
FATHER NAME [Balaicishnan P
DATE OF BIRTH [19-Auguse 1997
|ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT |1, Mulkshanj Street, Alandur, Chenna - 16, [anuilnadu-600015
[VERIFICATION STATUS [Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 16-April-2025

EXECULIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION, Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
CONCLUSION:

s on the date of this seacch and as per the online lifigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instifuted against the Reference
Number caised before . The information s subject to the seacch condncted within the Jusisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is sabjective in natice.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this seacch and as per the online litigation database there it no Civil or Criminal ease instifuted aguinst the Reference
Number saised before us. The information is subject to the seach conducted within the Jugsdictiona] limits of the Addsess of the
Caadidate peovided. Hence, this information is sabjective ia aatuce.

DISCLAIMER:

Peoper dne diligence has been condncted in retrieval of the infocmation as per the public records availzble. The information is gained on
the instroetion of CLIENT and the uadersigned is aot liable for aay act of ezros, omission, deletion of noa publication of secords of the
concerned const. This information may not be treated a5 2 Cestificate

Youss Tenly

Aapa

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Regami Solutions

Regami Solutions

Name Of The Candidate:

Vasanth B

Vasanth B

Emp Code:

10124

10124

From:

2023-12-01

2023-12-01

To:

2025-01-03

2025-01-03

Designation:

Junior Engineer

Junior Engineer

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

3LPA

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Career Growth

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Alam Jose- Senior HR,
Regami Solutions, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the

Remarks:

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Alam Jose- Senior HR

Report Verified Date: 2025-04-17

Verification Status(Color Code): green

Annexure 5 (a)

Thu 4/17/2025 6:34 PM

HR-Regami Solutions <hr@regamisolutions.com>

RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Vasanth B - GQ-VPI-7
To Farimala
e in m

© Follow up.

HiParimala,

Please find the details below.

HR/Verifier Inputs

Candidate’s Particulars (Please ate here)
Company Name: Regami Solutions Yes
candidate Name Vasanth B Yes
Employee Code/ID/No 10124 Yes
From (Date of Joining) December 01, 2023 Ves
To (Date of January 03, 2025 Yes
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Junior Engineer Yes
Salary/CTC: Please Provide sLPA
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supervisor's Name Please Provide Prasana Kumar
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Career Growth
Rehire Eligibility (Please fillin the relevant information) | Yes
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) (Please fillin the relevant information) | Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is ?

Please Provide — It is authenticated

‘Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (if
“Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/t iefly - No

Any Mi iation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/t iefly- No

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Please Provide- No

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
iri ision, Please lets us knows

Please Provide - None

Verified By { Name, Contact Number &

Please Provide- Alam Jose- Senior HR

Regards,
Alam Jose
Senior HR
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Vasanth B Vasanth B
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through World Check One

(Refinitiv), possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth
and address did not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the
same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date: 2025-04-16

Verification Status(Color Code): green

Annexure 6 (a)

LSEG World-Check One Confdeniol
CASE REPORT

= Vasantn 8

Case Rating Not Rated

World-Check TotalMatches NO MATCHES FOUND

Caseld Sio7rezmsaytjmagyvivgde

i World Check

Gender Male Date of Birth 19 Aug 1997

Last Screened 16 Apr 2025 12:14 Case Created 16 Apr 2025 12:14
Entity Type Individual ‘Ongoing Screening No

Archived No Nome Transposition Yes

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches 'NO MATCHES FOUND

o o

e -

i

e oo sk

[~ i G Y% LSEG Mfuucence
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Annexure 6 (b)

AUDIT
Date Actionsd By Action Notes Source
16 Apr 2025 12:14 Hemender Kumar  Case Screened for Wor Deskiop
10-Check (InitialRe- Batch
Screen Only)
16 Apr 2026 12:14 Hemender Kumar  New Case added Deskiop
Baich
NOTES
e s may e e
LMot
ard s 0 wo
e ot - e
ricnsie o rexd by yau o e coniiof
o
b by e sujecs You
e e Sasoee, o e Repores bang i 9
Neme Vaszing
Do P 1502025 1220
Proveaty iemacer Krar RisK
= e YO LSEG Mo
Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India
Central Bureaw of Invess Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National gency o record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Folice o record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India o record
Annexure B
Civil Litigation Database Checks - India
University i No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau o record
Annexure €
Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks - Indla
Reserve Bark of India N record
| Securities and Exchange Board of India No record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors
Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and O Authority Ho record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd No record
India o record
Annexure D
Serlous and Organized Crimes Database Checks - Global
interpol Most Wanted [ Norecord
US & Canada - Most Wanted Lists
Air Force Office of Special - Ain Force Fugitives, USA N record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Fireamms, USA Ne record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hjack suspects, most o record
wanted & FBI seeking information]
Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA. No record
Mississippi D Public Safety, USA o record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA. No record
linois Department of Corrections, USA o record
Rhode Island State Police, USA o record




Annexure 6 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA o record
Most Wantted Fugitives: Texas De f Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs Ush No record
Secrst Service, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ). USA o record
United States Marshals Service, USA o record
Naval Criminal ice, USA N record
Postal Inspection Service, USA No record
virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA o record
New York Police Department, USA o record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State- USA No record
Dept of State Fereign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Norecord |
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of USA o record
Gentral Intelligence Agency, U Ho record
uzpanmmnmmmnarymmmssm Praceedings at o record
Bay, USA
ol Homeland Security. USA No record
State, Narcotics Rewards Program. USA No record
US Coast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Isiands Police Department, USA Wo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada No record
Alberta Law Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada o record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unt-British Columbia N record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmunwn Police Service, Canada No record
ervice, Canada Ho record
magam Regional Police Service, Canada No record
OSFL Canada No record
OSFI Anti Terrorism, Canada Wo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada No record
P nt Anti-Corruption Unit. Canada o record
Toronto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Mast Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany N record
Gemman Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany o record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany No record
Bayern Police, Germany No record

Annexure 6 (e)

Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Police, Gemany No record
Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, German No record
The Pol The No record
Mational Terrorism List, The No record
Police No record
Public Prosecution Service. The No record
State Police. kal, No record
Proscribed O United Kingdom Mo record
The Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No recerd
Namnal Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Trust, United Kingdom o record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom N record
Scottish Crime and Drug Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia o record
Chief Miltary Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
:esde:Isss?m Service of the Russian Federalion (FS8) - Tenonist o record
i
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa [ MNorecord
National Prosecution Authority, South Africa | Norecord
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
Ausiralian National Security. Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Gustoms and Border Protecti ice, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police. Australia No record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australi No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted List, Clmla No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bu No record
gnlral Commission for Discipline \n;p.muop 100 Fugitives, " Norecord |
ina
Dubai Police. UAE No record
Hang Kong Police Force, Hong Kong To record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
National Police. Indonesia No record




Annexure 6 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Wo record
Public Security Intsligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukucka Prefecture Police, Japan o record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
Mational Bureau Of Invesfi Philippines No record
Phiippine Drug A Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines. No record
tral Narcotics Bureau, Singapore. Ne record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices i Bureau, Singapore. No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Ministry of Justice, Tatwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexurs E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security | Norecord
Werld Bank D rties | Norecord
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties [ Norecord
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
New York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USk No record
‘Commoities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC). USA No record
Excluded Partes Lt System (ncludes General Services No record
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC). USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Cr twork. USA No record
HHS.Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA. No record
Mational Crecit Union Association (NGUA), USA. No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller f Cumency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
Annexure 6 (g)
US Securiies and Exchange ion, USA o record
New York State Insurance Department, USA. No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA Norecerd
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities ission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Ct tions, USA No record
‘Adzona tion C: Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securties Depanment. USA o record
BIS f Commerce, USA o record
Calfornia Depariment of Insurance, USA o record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA o record
State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls. USA No record
rtment of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Admi o record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Foree/ StopFraud.gov. USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA o record
linois Securities Department, USA o record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA o record
Massachusetls Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
i of State Securities Division, USA No record
MNebraska D of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA o record
New Jersey Banking & Insurance, USA o record
Ohic f Commeree Securities Division, USA o record
Oklahoma Securities o record
Banking and Securities C ion, USA No record
Department General Services. USA o record
Tennessee Securiies Division, USA o record
Texas State Securities Board, USA o record
U.S Gourts. USA No record
of Justice, USA No record
Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission. USA No record
Virginia State rati USA o record
Washington State Cffice of the Insurance USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA N record
Wisconsin ioner of Insurance, Uf No record
US Food & Dn. i o record




Annexure 6 (h)

Alerta Securities Commission, Ganada No record
British Columbia Securities Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (0SC), Canada o record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Autherity, Cayman Islands. No record
Central Bark of Bahamas, Bahamas o record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financi i ission of Gntario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Admi Canada o record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities C: Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Lloyds). United Kingdom o record
HM Revenue and Gustoms. United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotiand. United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom o record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
[ ‘Trade and Industry. United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Courls, Netherland: No record
Financial Inteligence Unit, No record
Supreme Court of th No record
e Authority For the Financial Markets, No record
Office of the Director of Carporate (ODCE). Ireland No record
Revenue C:  Irish Tax & Customs. Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute jsion of Insurance, taly No record
talian Securit Haly No record
Jersey Financial Securities i Jersey No record
Cours, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraftar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia No record
Gffice of the Registrar of Indigencus Corporations, Australia No record
Annexure 6 (i)
Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC). Australia N record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia Vo record
Bangladesh nd Bangladesh Mo record
China Customs, China W record
Banking Reguiatory China N record
China Food and Dru istration, China No record
Customs General Admini China W record
y China o record
inistry of Finance, China N record
ties A of China, China o record
upreme Peaple’s Court, China o record
[ CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China. No record
Francial Suvies sl e Ve Burans of Feng Ko, Fono o record
ong
Hang Kong Securiies & Futures ion (HKSFC). Hong Kong No record
Hang Kong Customs and Excise Depariment, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Menetary Authority - Wamings, Hong Keng No record
i inst Cormuption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary. Hong Kong W record
it Futures Exch: Hong Kong o record
indonesian Finaneial Serviess Authort o record
Supreme Courl, Indonesia N record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Finance. Japan o record
Japanese Financial Services Agency. Japan o record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE). Japan W record
) it illance ission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, N record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea Ne record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC). Malaysia No record
The C Malaysia, Malaysia Ne record
Bursa Malaysia Vo record
Courts of Mal Jud ist), Malaysia Ho record
Anti-Corruption C Malaysi W record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New issian (NZSC), New Zealand Mo record
New Fraud Office, New Zealand W record
New Zealand Securities ission. New Zealand Na record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand N record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Phiippines Securities and Exchange Phiippines N record
Sing e Exchange, Singapore No record




Annexure 6 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore o record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand Mo record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Ce Taiwan Nao record
Financial Super Y ission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan Mo record
Annexure F

Compliance Database

| Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated | Norecord |

Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Reports and Analysis Centre. Australia No record
OSFI C List, Canada No record
United Nations Intemational Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia

Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record

Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US D of State - Iran and Syria i No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, No record
Canada
US Iran and Syria i Act No record
Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches | Morecord
Media Searches | MNorecord
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DISCLAIMER

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

END OF DETAIL REPORT
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